consisting of 350 parking spaces to be constructed on the Parking Garage Parcels. The Parking 
Garage shall be constructed separately from the Project and in accordance with Indiana law. 
Following completion of the Parking Garage, the City shall dedicate up to one hundred forty-four 
(144) parking spaces to be used for overnight parking for future residents of the Multi-Family 
Housing Complex. The total cost of the Parking Garage, inclusive of hard costs, soft costs, offsite 
utilities, permits and impact fees, will be approximately $11,500,000.

[...]

be issued under Ind. Code § 36-7-12 et seq., in a maximum par amount that City Bodies jointly 
determine. The Parking Garage Bonds shall be payable from any funds available to the City 
Bodies. The Parking Garage Bonds are estimated to be issued in the par amount of Twelve Million 
and no/100 Dollars ($12,000,000) and produce the net bond proceeds which shall be set forth and 
described on Exhibit F following the City’s execution of a contract for construction of the Parking 
Garage. 

Parking Garage Bond Proceeds shall mean the proceeds of the Parking Garage Bond(s), which